MIC5207
180mA Low-Noise LDO Regulator
General Description
The MIC5207 is an efficient linear voltage regulator with
ultra-low-noise output, very low dropout voltage (typically
17mV at light loads and 165mV at 150mA), and very low
ground current (720µA at 100mA output). The MIC5207
offers better than 3% initial accuracy.

• Battery-powered equipment
• PCMCIA VCC and VPP regulation/switching
• Consumer/personal electronics
• SMPS post-regulator/dc-to-dc modules
• High-efficiency linear power supplies
Typical Application
Battery-Powered Regulator Application
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
January 22, 2015  Revision 1.1
Micrel, Inc. MIC5207
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking(2) Voltage(1) Junction Temp.
Range Package Lead Finish
MIC5207-1.8YD5 NE18 1.8V 0° to +125°C 5-Pin Thin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207YM5 LEAA
Adj. (2.5–15.0V) –40° to +125°C
5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
Adj. (1.8–2.5V) 0° to +125°C
MIC5207-1.8YM5 LE18 1.8V 0° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-2.5YM5 LE25 2.5V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-2.8YM5 LE28 2.8V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-2.9YM5 LE29 2.9V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-3.0YM5 LE30 3.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-3.1YM5 LE31 3.1V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-3.2YM5 LE32 3.2V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-3.3YM5 LE33 3.3V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-3.6YM5 LE36 3.6V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-3.8YM5 LE38 3.8V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-4.0YM5 LE40 4.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC5207-5.0YM5 LE50 5.0V –40° to +125°C 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
Note:
1. Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
2. Under bar ( __ ) symbol may not be to scale.
January 22, 2015 2 Revision 1.1
Micrel, Inc. MIC5207
Pin Configuration
MIC5207YM5 (M5)
(Adjustable Voltage)
MIC5207-x.xYM5 (M5)